

## SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU

Nazwa produktu: KADAYIF

Składniki:

- Mąka pszenna: 39,42%
- Woda: 60,45%
- Sól: 0,13%

Wartości odżywcze (100 g):

- Energia: 1390 kJ / 330,85 kcal
- Tłuszcz: 0,65 g (nasycone: 0,1 g)
- Węglowodany: 75 g (cukry: 0 g)
- Błonnik: 4,5 g
- Białko: 4 g
- Sól: 0,1 g

Pochodzenie: Turcja

Ostrzeżenie o alergenach: Zawiera gluten

## SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU

### Opis produktu:

- Cienkie ciasto z mąki i wody, pieczone na chrupko
- Kolor: Złotobrązowy
- Smak: Typowy dla kadayif
- Zapach: Typowy dla kadayif
- Tekstura: Chrupiąca

Warunki przechowywania: Przechowywać w temperaturze pokojowej, unikać bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i wilgoci.

Okres przydatności do spożycia: 24 miesiące

Warunki transportu: Transport w temperaturze pokojowej.

Sposób spożycia: Gotowe do bezpośredniego spożycia.

Informacje o alergenach: Zawiera gluten. Nie zawiera jaj, mleka, orzechów, soi, skorupiaków, ryb, sezamu, selera, gorczycy.

## SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU

Opakowanie:

- Wewnętrzne: PE
- Zewnętrzne: Karton 390x390x340 mm

Nadaje się dla wegetarian i wegan. Nieodpowiednie dla osób z celiakią.

Strona 3 z 4

MAGLIA KUCHENI

## SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU

Produkt zgodny z europejskimi normami bezpieczeństwa żywności.

Data wydania: 12.07.2024

Data rewizji: 19.12.2024

Numer rewizji: 01

Strona 4 z 4

MAGLIA KUCHENI

**ÜRÜN SPEKT FORMU  
(MATERIAL SPECIFICATION FORM)**

**Name of the Product : KADAYIF**

**Ingredients/recipe:**

Wheat flour 39,42%

Water 60,45%

Salt: 0,13%

**Nutritional Values (100 GR)**

Energy, 1390 kj/ 330,85 kcal

Fat, 0.65

Saturated Fat, 0,1

Carbonhydrate, 75

Sugar (g) 0

Fiber (g) 4,5

Protein, (g) 4

Salt, (g) 0,1

Business Registration No: TR-42-K-029696

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: TURKEY

ALLERGEN WARNING: CONTAINS GLUTEN

SP-001

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>PRODUCT GROUP</b>	KADAYIF		
<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	PUDDING KADAYIF		
<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION</b>			
<b>Description</b>	Thin dough made with flour and water. baked crispy		
<b>Colour</b>	Golden Brown		
<b>Taste</b>	Typical, kadayif,		
<b>Smell</b>	Typical, kadayif smell		
<b>Texture</b>	Crunchy		
<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	Wheat Flour. Water, Salt (Contains Gluten)		
<b>ORIGIN of INGREDIENTS</b>	Wheat Flour (Türkiye), Water (Türkiye), Salt (Türkiye)		
<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL VALUES</b>	Microorganisms	Limits	
		m	M
	Coliform (cfu/g)	10 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>2</sup>
<b>NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION</b>	Nutrition Facts	Per 100 g	
	Energy (kcal / kj )	330,85/ 1390	
	Fat (g)	0,65	
	Saturated Fatty Acids (g)	0,1	
	Un saturated Fatty Acids	0,55	
	Mono unsaturated fatty acids	0,15	
	Poly unsaturated fatty acids	0,40	
	Carbohydrate (g )	75	
	Sugar (g)	0	
	Protein (g )	4	
	Dietary Fiber (g )	4,5	
Salt (mg)	0,1		
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>	In Original Package : 24 months ( when stored at ambient temperature)		

<b>STORAGE CONDITIONS</b>	Ambient storage. Prevent from direct sunlight and store away from foreign odours, water and humidity.
---------------------------	---

SP-001

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>DISTRIBUTION CONDITIONS</b>	Ambient transport.			
<b>INTENDED CONSUMPTION AND PREPARATION METHOD</b>	Ready for direct consumption.			
<b>CONSUMER GROUP AND UNINTENDED CONSUMPTION</b>	Consumers of all ages except those sensitive to ingredient allergens.			
<b>ALLERGEN INFORMATION</b>	<b>Allergen</b>	<b>in the product</b>	<b>Product line</b>	<b>Company</b>
	1) Cereals containing gluten and products thereof (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut)	PRESENT	PRESENT	PRESENT
	2) Crustaceans and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	3) Eggs and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	4) Fish and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	5) Peanuts and products	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	6) Soybeans and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	7) Milk and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	8) Nuts and products thereof: Almond ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnut ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnut ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nuts ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K.Koch), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), Pistachio nuts ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia Queensland nut ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> )	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	9) Celery and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	10) Mustard and products	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	11) Sesame and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	12) Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	13) Lupin and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
14) Molluscs and products	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT	
<b>PRODUCT DIMENSIONS</b>	2 cm±0,5 cm			
<b>NET &amp; GROSS WEIGHT</b>	0,01 gr			

SP-001

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>PACKAGING STANDARDS</b>
<p><b>For Bulk Packaging of 10 kg.;</b> <b>Interior Packaging Material:</b> PE <b>Outer Box (Case) :</b> 390 x 390 x 340 interior dimensions C wave brown printed <b>Cases on a pallet:</b> 360</p> <p><b>For 200 gr Packaging:</b> <b>Interior Packaging Material:</b> PET <b>Outer Box (Case) :</b> 389 x 259 x 265 interior dimensions C wave brown printed <b>Inner boxes in a case:</b> 20 <b>Cases on a pallet:</b> 72</p>
<b>COMMERCAL INFORMATION</b>

<b>CONTAINS</b>	<b>YES/NO</b>
<b>Additives</b>	No
<b>Artificial flavourings / Natural flavourings</b>	No / No
<b>Preservatives / Artificial Preservatives</b>	No / No
<b>Natural colors / Artificial Colours</b>	No / No
<b>MSG</b>	No
<b>Sweeteners</b>	No
<b>GMO</b>	No
<b>Animal Products Dairy</b>	No
<b>Animal Products Egg</b>	No
<b>Animal Products Shellfish &amp; Fish</b>	No
<b>Animal Products Beef / Pork / Lamb / Poultry</b>	No
<b>Animal Products Honey</b>	No
<b>Suitable for Vegetarians</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for Vegans</b>	Yes



SP-001

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Suitable for Coeliacs</b>	No
<b>Suitable for Lactose Intolerant</b>	Yes

<b>LABELING INFORMATION</b>	Product name, Ingredients, Allergens, Allergen warning, Net weight, Gross Weight, Storage and service conditions, Country of Origin Producer Company registration number, Food Business Operator Nutritional Values Production Date / Best Before Date / Lot Number
-----------------------------	---

Rev 1 : Packaging standars were revised